

i

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

SH-P

DEP13915

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	≣	SHIP V	A	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
04/25/									
BID OPENING DATE:		05/31/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0.001			JB		962-73	•		·	
0001		7	JD		962-73				
	RECLAM	_	REST	DRATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	- t	
							·		
							FOR THE AGENON		
	1		1		ŀ		FOR THE AGENCY	,	
	THE WV						OTECTION, RACTORS FOR A		
							RIALS FOR THE	1	
							ROJECT KNOWN AS	;	
					PROJECT.			ļ	
	THE SI	TE IS	LOCAT	ED NE	AR ELKINS	, WV (R	ANDOLPH CO.).		
									en,
	1		1 1				SHALL BE HELD ® THE PREBID	ן אנ	
		'07 a 1			K .		FICATION.	Ψ,	ju seri
	CONFER	ENCE W	ILL N	ESULI	IN DID D	TOGOMET	I LOATION.	l	
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:					
er i omnika							ROAD" (COUNTY		
							ROXIMATELY		
							P CULVERT THAT		
					33 AND E 0/14 AND		UPSTREAM AND		
	RUN.	COUNTY	KUUI	E9 29	U/14 AND	250/10.			
	KON.								
!									
	CONTAC	T & PH	ONE #	: GRE	GG SMITH,	304-45	7-3219.		,
	PLANC	ΔΝΠ SP	FCTET	CATTO	NS MAY RE	OBTAIN	ED FROM WVDEP,		
							STON, WV 25304	i	
		-926-0	485 U	PON P	AYMENT OF	\$10.00	NON-REFUNDABLE	=	
	FEE.	PAYMEN	T MUS	T BE	MADE BY C	HECK OR	MONEY ORDER.		
		#* #			THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O				•
	<u> </u>		l	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	I INDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	mast	2 1/1/0	roddl	l Q		TELEPHONE 3	04-739-4397	ATE	5/31/2007
		F	EIN 800°	MARA	· Q	<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
LUES	IDENT	ĺ	GUU	iu ioc	NO CO		, abbitco office		



SIGNATURE:

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP13915

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS: SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 04/25/2007 **BID OPENING DATE** 05/31/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT **AMOUNT** UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE NO NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RANDOLPH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

800101563

TELEPHONE

304-739

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13915 PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE: TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV

26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	essession leb	IMS OF SAL	·I=	SHIPA	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT LERINS
04/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/31/	2007			RTD	OPENING TIME	n 1	:30PM
LINE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	GOA.	1	00,	NO.	, Company	YUC.			
							,		
	1		1	1			NCE PRIOR TO		
	I .		1				E SPECIFIED I	N	
						AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE		
	CUVERA	GE REU	OTKFD	12 \$	250,000.				
	() B	HILDEB	C PTC	K TNC	IIRANCE •	SIICCESS	FUL VENDOR SH	ΙΔΙΙ	
			1	ì			ISK INSURANCE		
							OF THE CONTRA		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	O							
					,				
	() B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT	OF	
	1		1	ì			IRGINIA, SHALL		
			1	í			THE SUCCESS		
	1		i .	4			E BOND AND LA		
	1		1	1			F THE CONTRAC		
	1		l .	l .			CERTIFIED CH		
							FURNISHED BY O BUSINESS IN		r
							REDIT SUBMITT		
							ATERIAL BOND		
							0,000. PERSO		
			1	I .	l .		IN LIEU OF TH		
							R/MATERIAL BO		
	1			1			MAINTENANCE		
	II '		10	1	ł .	M WILL	BE A REQUIREN	1ENT	
		SUCCE							
	l		* * * * *	** ***	*********	*****	*********	***	
	EXHIBI	. 1 12							
	VWI CU	NTRACT	OR TN	FORMA	TION FORM	1 OMB #1	029-0119	•	
	(EXPIR	ATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2010) 1	S ATTAC	HED. YOU MUS	ST	
							AN AVS DATA		
1							TY AS AN AML		
							ER 30 CFR 874		
	IF THE	ORIGI	NAL C	MB #1	029-0119	IS NOT	ATTACHED TO	ГНЕ	
			<u> </u>	L SEERF	 VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS		1
SIGNATURE		3. Wus	~ <i>L.L.</i> ~		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		04-739-4397	DATE	5/31/2007
			SOUL EIN OF		<u> </u>				
ra Pal	ESIDEN	ן נוש	- Ol	101018)(U)(Q)	•	ADDRESS C	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***322161804**

COWGIRL UP INC

Ĭ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER: **DEP13915**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-p

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

PO BOX 243 OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE SIMPSON WV 26435 Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED F.O.B.

04/25/	2007										
BID OPENING DATE:	,	05/31/	2007			BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMI	3ER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
							10000000			3808233	
5 7											
					CAN CONTAC		AVS	OFFI	CE AT		
	ŀ				S.OSMRE.GO						
	*** **	*****	****	****	*****	:	* * *	: * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * *	* * *	
			0.0		TODO TOE						
			CU	NIRAC	TORS LICEN	ISE					
	WEST V	/ T D C T N T	л стл	TE CO	DE 21.11.	DEOUT	DEC	- THAT	A 1 1		
					DE 21-11-2 RFORM CONT						
					THE WES						
E .	1		1		OWERED TO						
1	LICENS				FOR A CON						
•					WEST VIRG						
					ING 3, ROO						
		OR PHO				,,,		IANLLU	1011, 11	١ ١	
	25305	OK 1110	IL JU	7 330	7070.						
	WEST V	TRGTNT	Δ STΔ	TE CO	DE 21-11-1	1 REQU	TRE	S ANY		ŀ	
					INCLUDE TH				ICENSI	F	
1	1	ON TH	1							_	
1		TO CO								1	
					Coursel	1	 -	م ر دست			
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAMF:		Congri	up	ma	Trus			
					WV 0368						
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	AAA GGGG		 				
	THE SU	ICCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE RE	QUIRED	TC	FURN	ISH A		
	COPY C	F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENS	SE PRIO	R T	ro Issi	UANCE (OF	
	A PURC	CHASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.					l	
				APP	LICABLE LA	W					
										į	
					E CODE, PI						
	& REGU	JLATION	S, PU	RCHAS	ING DIVIS:	ON POL	ICY	STAT	EMENTS	,	
	AND TH	IE INFO	RMATI	ON PR	OVIDED IN	THE "R	EQL	JEST F	OR		
					HE PURCHAS				S THE		
	SOLE A	NUTHORI	TY GO	VERNI	NG THIS P	ROCUREM	ENT	Γ.			
			<u> </u>	OFF DE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TE	DMG AND CO	MDITI	ONG			
SIGNATURE	-70	1.1.	<u>۱</u>			ELEPHONE 3			207 D	ATE ,	-12:12:0
<u> </u>		Mood	Idle	و		G		TO DO THE) 5//		5/31/2007
TITLE PRES	SIDENT	Fi Fi	en 800	MANA	ද න			ADDI	RESS CHAN	IGES :	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Ï

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP13915

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-55

SH-P

T

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

	DATE PRINTED)	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS	
	04/25/2	007					1				
	BID OPENING DATE:	(05/31/	2007		BID	OPI	ENING TIME	01	:30PM	
	LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM:NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
ŀ					1,0				8000800 P		
									_		
	1				I .	ED IN SPECIFICAT					
	,			-	i .	AL OR WRITTEN, W	1				
	1			1	ſ	ION PROVIDED FRO	1		AS		
				IHE	ABUVE	PARAGRAPH 15 VU	שנו	AND UP NO			
ı	[FFECT	•								
	,	יחא ני	TICE T	n ppn	CEED.						
		1) 110		1	i	N WORK SPECIFIED	l н	FREIN IS TO	RF		
	C	OMPLE		1	I .	ALENDAR DAYS AFT	1		4		
						ł .		VENT THAT A	_		
						RENCE IS REQUIRE	1		то		
	i i			1	1	PECIFIC DATE EST	1 -				
	1			1	E .	RENCE.					
	l c	2) GU	ARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:					
			(A) T	HE MA	TERIA	LS AND WORKMANSH	IP	AFFECTED BY	.		
	T	HE CO	NTRACT	OR AR	E SUB	JECT TO THE GUAR	RAN	TEE ESTABLIS	HE		
	В	Y CUS	TOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE TRADES. I	N	THE ABSENCE	OF		
	Α	TRAD	E GUAR	ANTEE	CUST	OM OR A SPECIAL	GU.	ARANTEE	l		
	P	ROVIS	ION, T	HE WO	RK, B	OTH AS TO THE MA	TE	RIALS AND			
						N ACCEPTANCE OF			BY		
						IDERED GUARANTEE					
	C	ONTRA	CTOR F	i	1	R FROM THE DATE	£		NC		
	1		WORK.		1	THE FINAL ACCEPT	1				
						LIEVE THE CONTRA					
l						LIGENCE OR FAULT					
	1				i .	WITHIN THE GUARA			ALL		
				1	E EXP	ENSE OF THE CONT	RA	CIUR UPON			
	W	KILLE	N NOTI	ı	TII	E ONE VEAD CHADA		CC DEDIOD T			
		ONTOA	(B)	1		E ONE-YEAR GUARA			1		
						N THE PROJECT TO F THE ACCEPTANCE			S		
						E NEGLIGENCE OR			.		
						HE WORK THAT DEV					
•						BE CORRECTED BY					٠
		UAKAN	1 L L C C	. K I OD	SHALL	. DE CORRECTED DI	' '	IL CONTRACTO			
					SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				
	SIGNATURE	rast	> 1/2/~	adde	0 0	TELEPHONE &	304	1-739 -439 7	DATE 2	5/21/2007	
	TITLE PRES	IDENIT		EIN SIO	01015	<u>, </u>		T		TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
			1 I		~~~~			I APPLICATION			



VEXDOR

Ĭ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ö

DEP13915

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

161804 304-739-4397 IRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	NTED	TERI	MS OF SAL	E	SHIF	VIA	F.O.E	3	FREIGHT TERMS
04/25							r		
BID OPENING DATE	: :::	05/31/	2007		155555555555555555555555555555555555555	BID	OPENING T	IME 0]	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT P	RICE	AMOUNT
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	*****************	300000000000000000000000000000000000000						
	AT TTS	EXPEN	SE						
	A1 113	(C)		ONF-Y	FAR GUAR	ANTEE PE	RIOD SHAL	I NOT BE	:
	CONSTR	i i			i e		PERFORMA		l e
	1 .		1		R THE CO		:		
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCER	NING REV	EGETATION	MAY BE	
	1	1	1	N THE	TECHNIC	AL SPECI	FICATIONS	;	
·	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.						
	(3) T	ERMINA		CONTO	ACT MAY	DE CANCE	LLED IN H	WOLF OD	
	TN DAD						LLED IN W PURCHASIN		
	L	1					R REMEDY	-	
		1					GIVEN NOT		
							CE, (DELI		,
	1		1		E		ED) OF IN		
	TO TER	MINATE							
	1		L BE	THE R	ESPONSIB	ILITY OF	THE SUCC	ESSFUL	
	VENDOR	1							
		(A)					SION OF H		
	1	i			ı	-	PMENT AND)	
	MAIERI	(B)			THE JOB		ED CONSTR	HCTTON	
	PERMIT	1			PERMITS		ED CONSIN	OCTION	
				000	LEKILIO	•			
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:				
		ALL	WORK	UNDER	THIS CO	NTRACT S	HALL BE I	:N	
	1		1				PARED FOR	THE	
			OF TH	E "HA	RDING DR	AINAGE"			
	4	T.SAID							
							BY REFER		
							IONS THER		
						E BY DEP		01919 UF	
	O DKAW	THOS A	S FRE	HKED	THEUDOS	ב או אבר	•		
	(6) P	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:				
						•			
SIGNATURA		,	•	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO		IDATE	-
SIGNATURE	iaX.V	bode		•		JELEF HOIVE 3()4-739-439	97 DATE	5/31/2007
TITLE PRES	SIDENT	FE	ⁱⁿ 80	0101	563	J	ADDR	ESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
							IN ODAOE AD		



i

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP13915

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>ENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC 304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

SH-P

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SI	IP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT:TERMS
04/25/									
BID OPENING DATE:	I	05/31/	2007			BID	OP	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO	ATION AS HE SPECI	FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	T WITH E REQUE SHALL B DEP'S WITHIN	STED. TI E USED FO INTENT TI	ZED HE DR HAT	DEP AN SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT TER RECEIPT O	то
	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE RTIAL TED AT IT WILL OMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	MAY, O SED ON OF THE INED FR D UPON	THE AMOUI SUBMITTAI DM THE AG	NT L. CTU SUR	THE AMOUNT O AL QUANTITY O ES OR THE	F
	FOR BAAUTOMA	NKRUPT TICALL R ORDE	CY PR Y NUL	OTECT	ION, TH	IS CONTRA	ACT	TRACTOR FILES IS INATED WITHOU	
	REV. 9								
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTI	C STEEL I	PRO	DUCTS	·
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURSU USE OR ROJECT	ANT TO SI SUPPLY S OTHER THA	UBS TEE AN	OR OF THE ECTION 2 BELO L PRODUCTS FO THOSE STEEL AS USED USED	R
	Α.	CONS OF O	TRUCT R OTH	ION O ER IM , INC	F, OR A PROVEME LUDING,	NY ADDIT: NT TO AN' BUT NOT	ION Y B LI	NY ERECTION O TO, ALTERATI UILDING OR MITED TO, ROA	ON
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FC	H TERMS AND CO	<u> Andreas (</u>		re = lo : l =
V	vo V	i. WOE	<u>dde</u>	يا ه	8.8		30	4-739-4397 PA	5/31/2007
TITLE PRES	SIDENT	FE	IN 800)1015	රිජි 			ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

S H -P

RFQ NUMBER DEP13915 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP:VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/25/2007	,			
BID OPENING DATE:	05/31/2007	BID OPE	NING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	OR HIGHWAYS, OR COOLING OF EQUIPMENT, OF SUCH PROJECTS STATE OF WEST SOLICITED ON B. "STEEL PRODUCT SHAPED, DRAWN FABRICATED OF PROCESSED BY SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC BESSEMER OR CO	OR THE INSTALLATION VENTILATING PLANTS THE SUPPLY OF AND M PURSUANT TO A CONT VIRGINIA FOR WHICH OR AFTER JUNE 6, 200 TS" MEANS PRODUCTS R EXTRUDED, FORGED, OTHERWISE SIMILARLY A COMBINATION OF TWO NS, FROM STEEL MADE OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FU THER STEEL MAKING PR S" MEANS THE UNITED NCLUDES ALL TERRITOR	OF ANY HEATING OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR RACT WITH THE BIDS WERE 11. ROLLED, FORMED, CAST, PROCESSED, OR O OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN JRNACE, ROCESS. STATES OF	
2.	UNITED STATES THE DIRECTOR OF TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLA	HE PURCHASING DEPART THE USE OF FOREIGN EACH CONTRACT ITEM UNTH OF ONE PERCENT (CT COST OR TWO THOUSANDS (\$2,500.00), WHICH THE PURPOSES OF THIS	TMENT MAY, IN STEEL USED DOES NOT (.1%) OF THE AND FIVE CHEVER IS	
SIGNATURE \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	COST IS THE NOT PRODUCED QUANTITY OR COST IS THE NOT PRODUCED QUANTITY OR COSE	TALUE OF THE STEEL PR THE PROJECT OR, OF THE PURCHASING DI THE PU	RODUCT AS IVISION MATERIALS ARE S IN SUFFICIENT ASONABLY	5/31/2007



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13915

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P Ö

PO BOX 243 26435

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV

*322161804

COWGIRL UP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/25/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		05/31/	2007			BID	OPE	ENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		AVAI	LABLE	IUM	EET CONTRA	ACI REQ	ΠŢŀ	REMENIS.	
	3. A	CONTRA	CTOB	ипо л	CEC CTEEL	ppopuc	тс	IN VIOLATION	
				i			ł .	VIL PENALTIES	
				ı	CODE SEC				
			, 0 ,,		3355 353				
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1						
	EXHIBI	T 7							
	•		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	_ IN PU	BL:	IC WORKS	
	PROJEC	18		٠					
	TN ACC	ODDANC	C WIT	n Mec	T VIDCINI	V CODE	<u> </u>	19-1 ET.,SEQ.,	
·	1				STRUCTION		1		
	1				PROVEMENT		1		
1	1						I	N \$50,000 AND,	
	1		-				1	T OF STEEL IS	
	I .				l '		1	000 POUNDS OF	
	1				I .		ı	T ONLY ALUMINU	м
	GLASS,	OR ST	EEL P	RODUC	TS PRODUCI	ED IN T	HE	UNITED STATES	•
	IN ADD	ITION,	ITEM	S OF	MACHINERY	OR EQU	IP	MENT PURCHASED	
1	ı				•			L BE MADE OF	
	1			-	1	-	i	S THE COST OF	
	I .				l '			THAN 10,000	
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN PUB	IC WOR	KS	PROJECTS.	
	CODETC	N MADE	A 1 11M	TNILIM	CLASS OF	CTEEL	000	DDUCTO MAY BE	
	I .				l .		1	DDUCTS MAY BE DDUCTS IS FOUN	n
	1				1		ı	DNABLE IF IT I	
	1			E	1		1	R FOREIGN MADE	
	1				1		\$	SS OR STEEL	
								"SUBSTANTIAL	
	LABOR	SURPLU	S ARE	Α", Α	S DEFINED	BY THE	UI	NITED STATES	
								Y BE SUPPLIED	
	DNLY I	F DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS ARE %	30 OR M	ORI	E HIGHER IN	
	1			SEFRE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND COL	 NDITI	ONS	
SIGNATURE		1.1.	1200					-739-4391 DATE	501/2a-
	NO X		ddu		+		4		5131/2007
TITLE PRES	NDENT	' F	"" 80 0	10150	53			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13915

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

&H—p ∓0

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

PO BOX 243

PRESIDENT

COWGIRL UP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 04/25/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/31/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-739-4397 007

800101563



NOUZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SH-p

T

RFQ NUMBER DEP13915 PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED:	TER	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/25/										
BID OPENING DATE:		05/31/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
		<u> </u>								
	OPENIN	G DATE								
	OI ENTIN	O DAIL	•							
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORM	IALLY AC	KNOWLEDO	SED BY	ALL	
	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE ST	ATE PUR	CHASING	DIVISI	ON	
					S OFFICE.		AME RULE			
					TO THE C				EN	
					ADDENDUN N ADDENDU			ONLY	T.I.E	
					NG A BID				IHE	
1	DATE.	OKI OOL	0. 0	IIANOI	NO A BIB	OI LIVING	I I IIIL MI	1D/ UK		
							1			
	REV. 1	1/96								
	CVUIDI	T 10								
	EXHIBI	1 10			-					
					REQUI	SITION	NO.:	DFP13	915	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
		D.								
					ECEIPT OF ADE THE N					
					SPECIFIC			LUNS IU	ויו א	
		,		112) (11	0, 201, 10	ATION			1	
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:							
	NO. 1	• • • • •	• •							
	NO 2									•
	NU. Z	• • • • •	• •							
	NO. 3									
	NO. 4		• •						Ī	
	NO. 5	• • • • • •	••							
				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T		, VDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	wos:	\bowtie M	and	tees		TELEPHONE	304-739-	4397	ATE E	5/31/2007
TITLE PRES	IDENT	FE	NO8 NI)1015	63	1	ADI	DRESS CHAI	NGES TO	D BE NOTED ABOVE
18/11/	-N DECD	0110110		171000		ADDDESS				



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13915

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/25/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/31/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. ADDENDUM(S) DAITE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF

THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID

BUYER:

CB-23

800101563

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

304-739-4397

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13915

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

26435

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

	DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
	04/25/ NING DATE									
BID OPE	NING DATE	1	05/31/	2007			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
L	INE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	JMBER.	UNIT PRI	CE	AMOUNT
		RFQ. N	0.:		-	DEP13915				
		BID OP	ENING	DATE:		05/31/20	07			
		BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
		PLEASE TO CON	PROVI TACT Y	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	umber in ng your 304-739	BID:	IS NECESS	ARY	
		CONTAC -	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT CI				
							·		·	
		****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP13	915 *****	TOTAL:	18429,190°°
SIGNATURE	E 1.	15/17	. lab	110.	OEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR	\$	iditions)4-739-4397	7 DATE	<u> </u>
TITLE	DDE	WOLX SIDENIT	V VOC		<u> メ</u> 00404	1EBB			L	5131/2007
		SIDENT			00101			ADDRES		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

HARDING DRAINAGE

Requisition # DEP₁₃₉₁₅
Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	COMOINI IInihio
	COWGIRL UP INC.
Address:	P.O. Box 243
	SIMPSON WV 26435

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 42,000 00
2.0	Lump Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 7,9000
3.0	Lump Sum	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	· LS	\$ 3.49000
4.1		Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 42,000 20
4.2		Crusher Run Stone-Road Rehabilitation	\$24 <u>00</u>	I\$ 3,360°
5.0	3200 LF	Sediment Control		\$ 5,280°C
6.0		Revegetation	\$3,000	\$ 12,000° <u>∞</u>
7.1	160 LF	8-Foot Grouted Riprap Channel	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,240°
7.2		Grouted Riprap Trapezoidal Channel	4152.00	\$ 852,320=
11.1		3x3 Underdrain		\$ 47,000.00
11.2	200 LF	Conveyance Pipe	438.00	\$ 7,600.00
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$.
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	,	ГОТАL		6 1170 100 00
		IUIAL		s 429,190.00

1114

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: CONAN LOIN. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: P.D. BOX 243 City: Sty State: N. Zip Code: 81435 Phone: 3047294397 Fax No.: 304-739-4397 E-mail address: LW CONGN LUP ROPENTHUNK REF
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Ivak. Woodel, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5/31/2007 Twak Worder President Signature Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Part D.	
Contractor Name:	
AVS, or if there is no informa	OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in tion in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the plies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of
All Directors;All persons performing	at, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.); g a function similar to a Director; ess that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
Every partner, if yourEvery member and ma	ousiness is a partnership; nager, if your business is a limited liability company; and no has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Address	Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date:	\% of Ownership Ending Date:
Address	Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:
Λ ddrocc	Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

			Tota	7 Number:	7
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code		End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 145987 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL,	TINA R TINA R TINA R SPENCER C TINA R	SEC	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%

West Virginia Department of AGENCY Environmental Protection RFQ/RFP# WVDEP 13915

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS	6, That we, the undersigned, Cowgii	rl Up, Inc.
P.O. Box 243		, as Principal, and
Ohio Farmers Insurance Company	of Westfield Center	, Ohio,
a corporation organized and existing under the lace City of, as Surety, as in the penal sum of, so Surety, as in the penal sum of, so Surety, as surety, as in the penal sum of, so Surety, as Surety,	re held and firmly bound unto The S \$	f which, well and truly to be made,
The Condition of the above obligation i Section of the Department of Administration a ce into a contract in writing for DEP 13915 / H		and made a part hereof, to enter
NOW, THEREFORE,		
proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any of all other respects perform the agreement created then this obligation shall be null and void, otherw understood and agreed that the liability of the S penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for value received, hereby s shall be in no way impaired or affected by any e and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Su corporations have caused their corporate seals to	d by the acceptance of said bid, vise this obligation shall remain in ful furety for any and all claims hereund etipulates and agrees that the obligate extension of the time within which the y such extension. The property have hereunto set their hands are to be affixed hereto and these presents	I force and effect. It is expressly ter shall, in no event, exceed the tions of said Surety and its bond he Obligee may accept such bid; and seals, and such of them as are
officers, this 31st day of May Principal Corporate Seal	By Mà	of Principal) R WooddW be President or Vice President)
••• ••• •••	<u>Presiden</u> Title	
Surety Corporate Seal		nsurance Company of Surety)
		_
	By .≥ J Attorn	ey-In-Fact

IMPORTANT -- Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals - must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached, and a West Virginia resident agent must sign or countersign.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, JANET CANTERBURY, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)-

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE. MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY. MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in

Sear of the applicable Company and duty attested by its secretary, fiereby faithful and committing all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and all behalf of the company and only and other conditional or obligation. Undertaking and only and all the developments are conditional or obligation.

deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 20th day of SEPTEMBER A.D., 2004 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 20th day of SEPTEMBER A.D., 2004, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of sald Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

55.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 31stday of A.D., 2007 May







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)

R	FO	No.	D	Ε	P.	13	39	1	5	
		INU.						•	_	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

019

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Vair/1	up Inc.				
Authorized Signature:	<u> </u>	R. Woodder	Date:	5/31/20	707	
		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		-		

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07)